# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kenichi Adachi	04/11/2008
Tetsuji Tamura	04/11/2008
lwao Takiguchi	04/11/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.		
Street Address:	-6-21, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	107-0062		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	12067315				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)634-6887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-634-7634

Email: zgonzalez@kggd.com Correspondent Name: Matthew B. Dernier

Address Line 1: Kaplan Gilman Gibson & Dernier LLP

Address Line 2: 900 Route 9 North

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	545/142
	.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew B. Dernier

Total Attachments: 1

source=545-142-executed-assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 020856 FRAME: 0572** 

PATENT 500523460

Attorney Docket No.: 545/142

# **Assignment of Patent Rights**

The parties to this assignment are liste	d below and if	there is m	ore tha	an one	e Ass	ignor o	r Assignee, i	the words "Assigno	or" and
		address	at		of	Sony	Computer	Entertainment	Inc.,
	naving an	address	at	c/o	of	Sony	Computer	· Entertainment	Inc.,
	having an	address	at	ç/o	of	Sony	Computer	Entertainment	Inc.,
2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama, Mina <b>Assignee:</b> Sony Computer Entertainn Japan.	ito-ku, Tokyo 1 ment Inc. havin	07-0062, ag an addr	Japan ess at	, and 2-6 <b>-</b> 2	1, Mi	nami-A	oyama, Min	ato-ku, Tokyo 107	'-0062,
This assignment relates to the following	g patent applica	ation and/o	or issue	ed pat	ent, v	vhich is	hereinafter r	eferred to as "the P	Patent":
[ ] a United States patent ap Application Serial No. <u>12/067,3</u>	pplication filed 315, entitled <u>ME</u>	in the U.S ETHOD AN	i, Pate <u>ID API</u>	nt and PARA	d Trad TUS	demark <u>FOR C</u>	Office on ONTROLLIN	<u>March 19, NG HEAT GENERA</u>	<u>2008,</u> ATION.
Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10 to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title a patents that may issue based on the incontinuing application claiming benefit enforce the Patent for infringement acc priority rights in the Patent.* In those of the invention directly in Assignee's not governmental authority to issue all pate grant to Assignee the rights which are an eeded to carry out the purpose of this rights of or take the place of Assignor of Dernier LLP, 900 Route 9 North, Woldentification of the Patent which may be and Trademark Office concerning reco	and interest in vention(s) and of the Patent, rued prior to the puntries where ame.* Assigned by the assigned by the assignment. To Assignee. To odbridge, New person of the inverse of th	the Patent on the Pa in the Uni e effective permitted, or authoriz ention direct is assignm This ass he unders w Jersey ( r desirable	the intent, in	nvention cluding ates a confit this signore Com Assign Ass	on(s) ng ar and in assig or aut nmiss nee. nor w bindin by gra powe	describy pater of every nment. thorizes sioner of Assigno ill sign g on al int(s) to or to insoly with	need and claim that issues foreign coun Assignor al at the Assigno of Patents a or states tha any addition I parties who the firm of sert on this the rules of	med in the Patent, is from a divisional entry, including the iso assigns to Assigne to apply for pate and Trademarks of it Assignor has the first all documents as no lawfully succeed Kaplan Gilman Gilman Git assignment any of the United States	and all and/or right to anee all ents for rother right to may be I to the coson & further
SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	•	TY	PED (	OR P	RINTE	D NAME(S)		
First Assignor Signature	Ap <u>ril</u>	11, 200	<i></i>	nichi A	\dach	ni			
日村 切引 Second Assignor Signature	Apri <u>l 17</u>	2008	<u>Tet</u>	<u>suji Ta</u>	amu <u>r</u>	a			
Third Assignor Signature	April 11	, 2008	lwa	o Tak	iguch	<u>ni</u>			
Witness making Organ		Date	Apri	11 11	_, 2.	008			
Witness Miles Ognowing Witness Hosefan	a	Date <sub>.</sub>	Apr	હો (1	_`~	608			

PATENT REEL: 020856 FRAME: 0573

**RECORDED: 04/25/2008** 

<sup>\*</sup> Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.